

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6587/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2007 in CRL.P. No. 1407/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

THAMMAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY DANDINASHIVARA POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) suspension of sentence and for exemption from filing
O.T. and bail and office report)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter in the second week of January, 2008.

In the meanwhile learned counsel for the petitioner shall point out
whether the amount of fine, as directed to be deposited by the impugned judgment
and order, has been paid or not.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master